
Physician Directory
2016 – 2017



TABLE OF CONTENTS
ANESTHESIOLOGY.........................................................................................................................4

CARDIOLOGY....................................................................................................................................4

DENTISTRY......................................................................................................................................... 5

EMERGENCY MEDICINE.............................................................................................................. 5

FAMILY MEDICINE...........................................................................................................................6

GASTROENTEROLOGY................................................................................................................ 7

GENERAL SURGERY...................................................................................................................... 7

HOSPITALIST.....................................................................................................................................8

INTERNAL MEDICINE....................................................................................................................8

INTERNAL MEDICINE, ENDOCRINOLOGY, .

DIABETES AND METABOLISM.................................................................................................9

NEPHROLOGY..................................................................................................................................9

NEUROLOGY................................................................................................................................... 10

NEUROSURGERY.......................................................................................................................... 10

OBSTETRICS/GYNECOLOGY....................................................................................................11

ONCOLOGY........................................................................................................................................11

OPHTHALMOLOGY........................................................................................................................11

ORAL SURGERY..............................................................................................................................12

ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY.........................................................................................................12

OTOLARYNGOLOGY....................................................................................................................13

PAIN MANAGEMENT ...................................................................................................................13

PATHOLOGY.....................................................................................................................................13

PEDIATRICS...................................................................................................................................... 14

PLASTIC SURGERY....................................................................................................................... 14

PODIATRY..........................................................................................................................................15

PSYCHIATRY.....................................................................................................................................15

PULMONOLOGY/CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE..................................................................16

RADIATION ONCOLOGY............................................................................................................16

RADIOLOGY......................................................................................................................................16

UROLOGY...........................................................................................................................................17

VASCULAR SURGERY/THORACIC SURGERY.................................................................18

WOUND CARE.................................................................................................................................18

Physicians are on the medical staff of St. Mary’s Regional Medical Center, but, with limited exceptions, are independent practitioners who are 
not employees or agents of St. Mary’s Regional Medical Center. The hospital shall not be liable for actions or treatments provided by physicians.

At St. Mary’s, we are dedicated to providing 

top quality, compassionate healthcare to our 

community, the community we have proudly 

served for more than a century.

It is our privilege to provide healthcare services to the 

Northwest Oklahoma community, and we strive to be 

the hospital of choice in the area.

Guided by remarkable doctors working with advanced 

medical technology, we are committed to providing 

quality healthcare that helps improve the lives of the 

people we serve.

At St. Mary’s, we offer a wide range of medical services, 

including neurosurgery, general surgery, emergency 

services, cardiac services, orthopedics, wound care 

and hyperbaric medicine, rehabilitation medicine, sleep 

medicine and more.

The experienced and dedicated team at St. Mary’s is 

trained to meet your healthcare needs. We look forward 

to serving you.

Sincerely,

Stanley Tatum, FACHE
Chief Executive Officer

Thank you for choosing  
St. Mary’s Regional Medical Center.



4 | PHYSICIAN PHOTO DIRECTORY 2016  PHYSICIAN PHOTO DIRECTORY 2016 | 5

SANDRA ORTEGA, MD

305 S. Fifth Street.

Enid, OK 73701

580-233-6100

RICHARD DARBY, MD

305 S. Fifth Street.

Enid, OK 73701

580-233-6100

TIMOTHY FAGAN, DDS

423 N. Van Buren Street.

Enid, OK 73701

580-233-0043
Fax 580-233-8571

CHRISTOPHER FAGAN, DDS

423 N. Van Buren Street.

Enid, OK 73701

580-233-0043
Fax 580-233-8571

ANESTHESIOLOGY

MARK GREGORY, MD

305 S. Fifth Street.

Enid, OK 73701

580-233-6100 
Fax 580-249-3986

JARROD MUEGGENBORG, DO

305 S. Fifth Street.

Enid, OK 73701

580-233-6100
Fax 580-249-3986

HUNTER COOK, MD

305 S. Fifth Street.

Enid, OK 73701

580-233-6100
Fax 580-249-3986

EMERGENCY MEDICINE

DENTISTRY

CARDIOLOGY

DOUGLAS BROWN, MD

707 S. Monroe Street.

Enid, OK 73701

580-616-7630
Fax 580-237-7516

YASIR YAQUB, MD

330 S. Fifth Street .

Suite 104.

Enid, OK 73701

580-234-3278
Fax 580-237-1340

JOHN BARTOLOZZI, JR., MD

2411 Heritage Trail .

Suite 10.

Enid, OK 73703

580-242-5800
Fax 580-242-5881

UMA GUNIGANTI, MD

1127 E. Owen K. .

Garriott Road.

Enid, OK 73701

580-234-7320
Fax 580-234-5520



6 | PHYSICIAN PHOTO DIRECTORY 2016

ROBI CHATTERJI, MD

3201 N. Van Buren Street .

Suite 400 .

Enid, OK 73703

580-237-1877
Fax 580-237-2872

EMILY J. COOPER, MD

3517 W. Owen K. Garriott 

Suite 4.

Enid, OK 73703

580-233-5553 
Fax 580-233-5641

RICHARD A. RIVERS, MD

3517 W. Owen K. .

Garriott Road.

Suite 4.

Enid, OK 73703

580-233-5553
Fax 580-233-5641

BARBARA WHINERY, MD

3517 W. Owen K. .

Garriott Road.

Suite 4.

Enid, OK 73703

580-233-5553
Fax 580-233-5641

DAVID MATOUSEK, MD

330 S. Fifth Street .

Suite 202.

Enid, OK 73701

580-234-3320
Fax 580-242-4647

SAMANTHA MOERY, DO 

302 N. Independence, 

Suite 600	 		 

Enid OK  73701

580-242-1300
Fax 580-237-7913

FAMILY MEDICINE

 PHYSICIAN PHOTO DIRECTORY 2016 | 7

H. THOMAS SNYDER, MD

330 S. Fifth Street .

Suite 202.

Enid, OK 73701

580-234-3320
Fax 580-242-4647

J. MICHAEL PONTIOUS, MD

302 N. Independence Ave.

Suite 600.

Enid, OK 73701

580-242-1300
Fax 580-237-7913

STEPHEN HWANG, MD

330 S. Fifth Street .

Suite 305.

Enid, OK 73701

580-249-3003
Fax 580-237-1480

MARGO SHORT, MD

302 N. Independence Ave.

Suite 600.

Enid, OK 73701

580-242-1300
Fax 580-237-7913

GASTROENTEROLOGY

SETH SWITZER, MD

310 E. Owen K. .

Garriott Road.

Enid, OK 73701

580-249-3795
Fax 580-234-3299

CHARLES FERRELL, MD

500 North Main Street.

Hennessey, OK 73742

405-853-6100
Fax 405-853-4491

DAVID W. SHEPHERD, MD

330 S. Fifth Street .

Suite 401.

Enid, OK 73701

580-249-3898
Fax 580-234-9625

M. CRAIG BOZEMAN, MD

330 S. Fifth Street .

Suite 401.

Enid, OK 73701

580-249-3898
Fax 580-234-9625

GENERAL SURGERY

SANKU RAO, MD

330 S. Fifth Street .

Suite 201.

Enid, OK 73701

580-234-0285
Fax 580-234-0590



8 | PHYSICIAN PHOTO DIRECTORY 2016  PHYSICIAN PHOTO DIRECTORY 2016 | 9

HOSPITALIST

INTERNAL MEDICINE

DAVID J. SHEPHERD JR., MD

721 W. Broadway.

Enid, OK 73701

580-237-0322
Fax 580-233-0402

JILL VILAYTHONG, MD

3517 W. Owen K. Garriott, 

Suite 4			 

Enid, OK 73703; 

580-233-5553
Fax 580-234-5385

DENNIS MCINTYRE, MD

615 E. Oklahoma Avenue .

Suite 208.

Enid, OK 73701

580-242-3090
Fax 580-234-2090 

CRIS SCHULTZ, DO

330 E. Cherokee Avenue.

Enid, OK 73701

580-249-3904
Fax 580-234-3031

DANIEL WASHBURN, MD

615 E. Oklahoma Avenue .

Suite 208.

Enid, OK 73701

580-242-3090
Fax 580-234-2090

INTERNAL MEDICINE, ENDOCRINOLOGY,  
DIABETES AND METABOLISM

GARRETT SHELTON, MD

305 S. Fifth Street.

Enid, OK 73701

580-233-6100

KRISTY PETERSEN, MD

305 S. Fifth Street.

Enid, OK 73701

580-233-6100

RASHMI VIJAYVARGIYA, MD

312 E. Owen K. .

Garriott Road.

Enid OK 73701

580-233-0595
Fax 580-234-1968

NEPHROLOGY



10 | PHYSICIAN PHOTO DIRECTORY 2016  PHYSICIAN PHOTO DIRECTORY 2016 | 11

NEUROLOGY

INHYUP KIM, MD

310 S. Fourth Street.

Enid, OK 73701

580-297-5166
Fax 580-237-3935

NEUROSURGERY

MASON ANDREWS, MD

102 S. Van Buren Street.

Suite 2.

Enid, OK 73703

580-242-7030
Fax 580-242-7033

CHRIS LEE, DO

615 E. Oklahoma Avenue .

Suite 203.

Enid, OK 73701

580-242-3870
Fax 580-242-4046

TODD KLIEWER, MD

305 S. Fifth Street, 	

Enid, OK  73701

580-249-5504

KIMBERLY ROARK, MD

615 E. Oklahoma Avenue .

Suite 203.

Enid, OK 73701

580-242-3870
Fax 580-242-4046

DAVID LAM, MD

305 S. Fifth Street, 	

Enid, OK  73701

580-249-5504

OBSTETRICS/GYNECOLOGY

CHARLES LAWRENCE, MD

615 E. Oklahoma Avenue .

Suite 101.

Enid, OK 73701

580-233-4711
Fax 580-234-6686

ONCOLOGY

OPHTHALMOLOGY

DAVID ZUECH, MD

615 E. Oklahoma Avenue .

Suite 101.

Enid, OK 73701

580-233-4711
Fax 580-234-6686

JAMES ROGERS, MD

615 E. Oklahoma Avenue .

Suite 101.

Enid, OK 73701

580-233-4711
Fax 580-234-6686

JOSEPH KNAPIK, MD

310 S. Fourth Street.

Enid, OK 73701

580-237-0093
Fax 580-237-3935

BARRY POLLARD, MD

102 S. Van Buren Street.

Suite 2.

Enid, OK 73703

580-242-7030
Fax 580-242-7033



12 | PHYSICIAN PHOTO DIRECTORY 2016  PHYSICIAN PHOTO DIRECTORY 2016 | 13

ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY

TIMOTHY TESKE, DO

330 S. Fifth Street .

Suite 501.

Enid, OK 73701

580-233-6707
Fax 580-233-3724

DAVID KELLER, MD

330 S. Fifth Street .

Suite 501.

Enid, OK 73701

580-233-6707
Fax 580-233-3724

EDGAR A. FIKE, IV, MD 
330 S. Fifth Street .

Suite 301.

Enid, OK 73701

580-249-3468 
Fax 580-234-5028

OTOLARYNGOLOGY

JEROME DILLING JR., MD

3201 N. Van Buren Street .

Suite 500.

Enid, OK 73703

580-233-2200
Fax 580-234-5191

PAIN MANAGEMENT 

MICHAEL CHAD OWENS, DO

427 E. Cherokee Avenue.

Enid, OK 73701

580-234-7246
Fax 580-233-2223

PATHOLOGY

ROHINI CHENNURI, MD

1204 W. Willow Street, 

Suite C.

Enid, OK 73703

580-237-0171
Fax 580-237-0412

JOE SNODGRASS, MD

1204 W. Willow Street, 

Suite C.

Enid, OK 73703

580-237-0171
Fax 580-237-0412

ORAL SURGERY

CURTIS J. BOWMAN, DDS

604 S. Jefferson.

Enid, OK  73701 

580-242-2800
Fax 580-252-2801

GARY MILLER, DDS

615 E. Oklahoma Avenue .

Suite 102.

Enid, OK 73701

580-242-1500
Fax 580-242-0029



14 | PHYSICIAN PHOTO DIRECTORY 2016  PHYSICIAN PHOTO DIRECTORY 2016 | 15

PEDIATRICS

SUMAN MALHOTRA, MD

620 S. Madison Street .

Suite 204.

Enid, OK 73701

580-234-1946
Fax 580-234-1972

PSYCHIATRY

JAHANGIR GHAZNAVI, MD

330 S. Fifth Street.

Suite 103.

Enid, OK 73701

580-249-3027
Fax 580-234-5970

PLASTIC SURGERY

JAMES WORRELL, MD

3201 N. Van Buren Street .

Suite 600.

Enid, OK 73703

580-234-3788
Fax 580-234-3372

PODIATRY

JAMES D. STOUGH, DPM

314 E. Owen K. .

Garriott Road.

Enid, OK 73701

580-249-3929
Fax 580-234-3301

BROOKE STOUGH, DPM

2210 N. 14th Street.

Ponca City, OK  73604

580-249-3929
Fax 580-234-3301

SCOTT SHIELDS, DPM

524 N. Van Buren Street.

Enid, OK 73703

580-237-3338
Fax 580-237-3399

MICHAEL O’QUIN, MD

3201 N. Van Buren Street .

Suite 300.

Enid, OK 73703

580-234-7070
Fax 580-234-9544

EVE SWITZER, MD

3201 N. Van Buren Street .

Suite 300.

Enid, OK 73703

580-234-7070
Fax 580-234-9544



16 | PHYSICIAN PHOTO DIRECTORY 2016  PHYSICIAN PHOTO DIRECTORY 2016 | 17

RADIOLOGY

MARCUS A. BROWN, MD

305 S. Fifth Street.

Enid, OK 73701

580-249-3021 
Fax 580-249-3994

RADIATION ONCOLOGY

PAUL ERBA, MD

600 S. Monroe Street.

Enid, OK 73701

580-548-1131
Fax 580-548-1484

UROLOGY

JAMES R. COLVERT, III, MD

615 E. Oklahoma Avenue .

Suite 202.

Enid, OK 73701

580-233-3230
Fax 580-233-3530

JARRETT KRUSKA, MD

615 E. Oklahoma Avenue .

Suite 202.

Enid, OK 73701

580-233-3230
Fax 580-233-3530

RODNEY WORTHEN, II, MD

615 E. Oklahoma Avenue .

Suite 202.

Enid, OK 73701

580-233-3230
Fax 580-233-3530

PULMONOLOGY/CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE

PRABHU VIJAYVARGIYA, MD

312 E. Owen K. .

Garriott Road.

Enid, OK 73701

580-233-0595
Fax 580-234-1968

BRIAN WHITSON, MD

620 S. Madison.

Suite 209.

Enid, OK 73701

580-213-9741
Fax 580-213-9740

SARAH MATOUSEK-FRASER, MD

620 S. Madison.

Suite 209.

Enid, OK 73701

580-977-1865
Fax 580-977-1864



18 | PHYSICIAN PHOTO DIRECTORY 2016

WOUND CARE

PHILIP BRYAN, MD

305 S. Fifth Street.

Enid, OK 73701

580-548-5010
Fax 580-548-5012

EMILY J. COOPER, MD

305 S. Fifth Street.

Enid, OK 73701

580-548-5010
Fax 580-548-5012

CINDY ROGERS, MD

305 S. Fifth Street.

Enid, OK 73701

580-548-5010
Fax 580-548-5012

F. CLARK SAULS, MD

305 S. Fifth Street.

Enid, OK 73701

580-548-5010
Fax 580-548-5012

Andrews, Mason, MD..................................10

Bartolozzi, John Jr., MD .............................4

Bowman, Curtis J., DDS............................ 12

Bozeman, M. Craig, MD...............................7

Brown, Douglas MD......................................4

Brown, Marcus A., MD................................ 16 

Bryan, Philip, MD........................................... 18

Chatterji, Robi, MD.........................................6

Chennuri, Rohini, MD.................................. 13

Colvert, James R. III, MD........................... 17

Cooper, Emily J., MD.............................. 6, 18

Cook, Hunter, MD...........................................5

Darby, Richard, MD........................................4

Dilling, Jerome Jr., MD............................... 13

Erba, Paul, MD................................................ 16

Fagan, Christopher, DDS............................5

Fagan, Timothy, DDS....................................5

Ferrell, Charles, MD.......................................6

Fike, Edgar A., IV, MD................................. 12

Ghaznavi, Jahangir, MD............................. 15

Gregory, Mark, MD.........................................5

Guniganti, Uma, MD......................................4

Hwang, Stephen, MD....................................7

Keller, David, MD........................................... 12

Kim, Inhyup, MD............................................10

Kliewer, Todd, MD...........................................11

Kruska, Jarrett, MD...................................... 17

Knapik, Joseph, MD.....................................10

Lawrence, Charles, MD................................11

Lam, David, MD...............................................11

Lee, Chris, DO..................................................11

Malhotra, Suman, MD................................. 14

Matousek, David, MD....................................6

Matousek-Fraser, Sarah, MD................... 16

McIntyre, Dennis, MD....................................8

Miller, Gary, DDS............................................ 12

Moery, Samantha, DO..................................6

Mueggenborg, Jarrod, DO.........................5

O’Quin, Michael, MD.................................... 14

Ortega, Sandra, MD.......................................4

Owens, Michael Chad, DO....................... 13

Petersen, Kristy, MD......................................8

Pollard, Barry, MD.........................................10

Pontious, J. Michael, MD.............................6

Rao, Sanku, MD...............................................7

Rivers, Richard A., MD..................................6

Roark, Kimberly, MD.....................................11

Rogers, Cindy, MD........................................ 18

Rogers, James, MD........................................11

Sauls, F. Clark, MD........................................ 18

Schultz, Cris, DO.............................................8

Shelton, Garrett, MD.....................................8

Shepherd, David J. Jr., MD.........................8

Shepherd, David W., MD.............................7

Shields, Scott, DPM..................................... 15

Short, Margo, MD............................................6

Stough, Brooke, DPM................................. 15

Stough, James, DPM................................... 15

Snodgrass, Joe, MD..................................... 13

Snyder, Thomas H., MD................................6

Switzer, Eve, MD........................................... 14

Switzer, Seth, MD...........................................7

Teske, Timothy, DO...................................... 12

Vijayvargiya, Prabhu, MD.......................... 16

Vijayvargiya, Rashmi, MD...........................9

Vilaythong, Jill, MD........................................8

Washburn, Daniel, MD..................................9

Whitson, Brian, MD...................................... 16

Whinery, Barbara, MD..................................7

Worrell, James, MD...................................... 14

Worthen, Rodney II, MD............................ 17

Yaqub, Yasir, MD.............................................4

Zuech, David, MD...........................................11

PHYSICIAN INDEX (alphabetically)



Ph
ys

ici
an

s a
re

 o
n 

th
e m

ed
ica

l s
ta

ff 
of

 St
. M

ar
y’s

 R
eg

io
na

l M
ed

ica
l C

en
te

r, 
bu

t, 
w

ith
 lim

ite
d 

ex
ce

pt
io

ns
, a

re
 in

de
pe

nd
en

t p
ra

cti
tio

ne
rs 

w
ho

 ar
e n

ot
 em

pl
oy

ee
s 

or
 ag

en
ts 

of
 St

. M
ar

y’s
 R

eg
io

na
l M

ed
ica

l C
en

te
r. 

Th
e h

os
pi

ta
l s

ha
ll n

ot
 b

e l
iab

le 
fo

r a
cti

on
s o

r t
re

at
m

en
ts 

pr
ov

id
ed

 b
y p

hy
sic

ian
s. 

17
XX

XX

3
0

5
 S

. 
F

if
th

 S
tr

e
e

t 

E
n

id
, 
O

K
 7

3
7
0

1

w
w

w
.s

tm
a

ry
sr

e
g

io
n

a
l.

c
o

m


